



PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 426 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 39, delete "JULY 1, 2015" and insert "JANUARY 1,
- 2 2016".
- 3 Page 3, line 31, delete "JULY".
- 4 Page 3, line 32, delete "1, 2015" and insert "JANUARY 1, 2016".
- 5 Page 4, between lines 12 and 13, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 6 **"(c) Beginning January 1, 2016, the following apply:**
- 7 **(1) The one thousand dollar (\$1,000) additional annual**
- 8 **compensation paid under section 3(b) of this chapter (before**
- 9 **its repeal on January 1, 2016) to a county assessor or an**
- 10 **elected township assessor who has attained a level two or level**
- 11 **three certification under IC 6-1.1-35.5 shall be paid as part of**
- 12 **the annual compensation of the assessor.**
- 13 **(2) The five hundred dollar (\$500) additional annual**
- 14 **compensation paid under section 3(b) of this chapter (before**
- 15 **its repeal on January 1, 2016) to a county or township deputy**
- 16 **assessor who has attained a level two or level three**
- 17 **certification under IC 6-1.1-35.5 shall be paid as part of the**
- 18 **annual compensation of the assessor.**
- 19 **It is the intent of this subsection that after December 31, 2015,**
- 20 **there not be a reduction in the annual compensation paid to an**
- 21 **individual under section 3(b) of this chapter because of its repeal**
- 22 **on January 1, 2016."**

- 1 Page 4, line 13, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
 - 2 Page 7, line 41, delete "performs real property assessing duties" and
 - 3 insert **"is responsible for placing an assessed valuation on real**
 - 4 **property"**.
 - 5 Page 9, line 38, delete "performs real property assessing duties" and
 - 6 insert **"is responsible for placing an assessed valuation on real**
 - 7 **property"**.
- (Reference is to ESB 426 as printed March 27, 2015.)

Representative Truitt